502727516 03/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2774122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEDDY LOELIGER	03/17/2014
CHRISTIAN BROENNIMANN	03/17/2014
ROGER SCHNYDER	03/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DECTRIS LTD.	
Street Address:	NEUENHOFERSTRASSE 107	
City:	BADEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-5400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14233899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)474-5374

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (631)474-5373

Email: EDSchindler@att.net, EdwinSchindler@gmail.com,

EdwinSchindler@yahoo.com, josef.felber@felberundpartner.ch

Correspondent Name: EDWIN D. SCHINDLER

Address Line 1: 4 HIGH OAKS COURT, P. O. BOX 4259
Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743-0777

NAME OF SUBMITTER:EDWIN D. SCHINDLERSIGNATURE:/Edwin D. Schindler/DATE SIGNED:03/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=T. Loeliger et al., Pat. Appl. 14-233,899-Assignment for Filing (3-18-2014)#page1.tif source=T. Loeliger et al., Pat. Appl. 14-233,899-Assignment for Filing (3-18-2014)#page2.tif

PATENT 502727516 REEL: 032468 FRAME: 0390

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, TEDDY LOELIGER, a citizen of Switzerland, having the address of Hohfurenstrasse 16, CH-8610 Uster, Switzerland; CHRISTIAN BRÖNNIMANN, a citizen of Switzerland, having the address of Römerstrasse 10, CH-5400 Baden, Switzerland; and ROGER SCHNYDER, a citizen of Switzerland, having the address of Paradiesstrasse 20, CH-5200 Brugg, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented and own a certain invention entitled: "PHOTON COUNTING IMAGING METHOD AND DEVICE WITH INSTANT RETRIGGER CAPABILITY," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed into the United States National Phase, pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §371, as United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/233,899; and,

WHEREAS, DECTRIS LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its offices at Neuenhoferstrasse 107, CH-5400 Baden, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term for which the

PATENT REEL: 032468 FRAME: 0391 same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 47 th day of		
March	, 2014.	
		X
		Teddy Loeliger, Inventor
		× attle
		Christian Brönnimann, Inventor
		x Selfer
		Roger Schnyder, Inventor

NOTE: No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this Assignment is legalized, then it will only be *prima facie* evidence of the execution of the Assignment.